
TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1590m
Finish altitude : 1590m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 06.04.2022 13:05:03

Total ascent : 1660m
Total descent : 1660m
Stretch lenght : -m  

TECHNICAL JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Oriol Montero*
1° ISMF Referee: Marion Maneglia*  
2° ISMF Referee: Oscar Fernandez*

ISMF Event Director: Roberto Cavallo  
ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
62 - SERT YOANN (FRA) - C23 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote

Rank Bib
NOC
Code

Name ISMFID
Year of 
Birth

Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 7 SUI BONNET RÉMI 1240 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:29:56.5 -
2 3 FRA BON MARDION WILLIAM 627 1983 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:30:27.7 at 31.2
3 9 ITA MAGNINI DAVIDE 1186 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:31:16.9 at 1:20.4
4 2 ITA BOSCACCI MICHELE 926 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:32:45.4 at 2:48.9
5 5 ITA EYDALLIN MATTEO 571 1985 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:32:46.4 at 2:49.9
6 1 FRA GACHET XAVIER 744 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:33:29.5 at 3:33.0
7 4 FRA ANSELMET THIBAULT 1541 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:33:39.6 at 3:43.1
8 13 ITA CANCLINI NICOLO ERNESTO 1364 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:33:47.9 at 3:51.4
9 12 FRA EQUY SAMUEL 1303 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:34:18.1 at 4:21.6

10 11 ITA MAGUET NADIR 1155 1993 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:35:22.4 at 5:25.9
11 19 SUI ANTHAMATTEN MARTIN 1023 1984 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:35:51.5 at 5:55.0
12 32 FRA SÉVENNEC ALEXIS 59 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:36:17.7 at 6:21.2
13 8 ITA OBERBACHER ALEX 1696 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:37:39.7 at 7:43.2
14 62 FRA SERT YOANN 1324 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:37:48.1 at 7:51.6 +1:00
15 10 AUT HERRMANN JAKOB 563 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:38:27.5 at 8:31.0
16 34 AUT HÖFL ARMIN 1518 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:40:02.6 at 10:06.1
17 15 ITA NICOLINI FEDERICO 168 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:40:18.2 at 10:21.7
18 23 AUT HOFFMANN CHRISTIAN 1597 1974 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:40:23.4 at 10:26.9
19 31 ITA GUICHARDAZ SEBASTIEN 1586 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:40:40.9 at 10:44.4
20 17 BEL DRION DU CHAPOIS MAXIMILIEN 1255 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:40:57.7 at 11:01.2
21 30 SUI METTAN PIERRE 1319 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:41:23.5 at 11:27.0
22 26 AUT MAYER ANDREAS 1773 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:41:35.8 at 11:39.3
23 46 GER DÜRR MARC 1989 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:41:57.4 at 12:00.9
24 45 SUI BESSON LÉO 1569 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:42:10.0 at 12:13.5
25 35 FRA SAUTEL FLORIAN 2069 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:42:29.6 at 12:33.1
26 22 SUI MARTI WERNER 1029 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:43:12.2 at 13:15.7
27 36 FRA GALINDO ROBIN 1577 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:43:27.4 at 13:30.9
28 20 NOR KLETTE HANS-INGE 1818 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:43:43.8 at 13:47.3
29 14 ESP CARDONA COLL ORIOL 613 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:43:52.2 at 13:55.7
30 41 SUI PERRETEN PATRICK 1524 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:04.6 at 14:08.1
31 57 GER KLETZENBAUER THOMAS 1834 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:13.5 at 14:17.0
32 16 AUT VERBNJAK PAUL 1691 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:40.9 at 14:44.4
33 49 FRA ELLMENREICH BAPTISTE 1504 1998 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:44:52.2 at 14:55.7
34 43 FRA BERNAZ JULIEN 1578 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:54.6 at 14:58.1
35 40 ITA ROSSI ALESSANDRO 1704 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:55.9 at 14:59.4
36 47 ITA FESTINI PURLAN PIETRO 2046 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:45:10.3 at 15:13.8
37 6 ITA ANTONIOLI ROBERT 1053 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:45:33.7 at 15:37.2
38 33 NOR ØIE VEGARD 1825 1992 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:45:38.9 at 15:42.4
39 55 SUI FAVRE MATTEO 2077 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:46:12.3 at 16:15.8
40 37 FRA JACQUEMOUD MATHÉO 26 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:46:32.3 at 16:35.8
41 29 SUI ULRICH FLORIAN 1426 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:46:52.8 at 16:56.3
42 56 SVK FRANO PETER 2051 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:47:07.9 at 17:11.4
43 44 SUI GRANGER KILIAN 1719 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:15.3 at 17:18.8
44 38 GER KNOPF STEFAN 1523 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:47:26.6 at 17:30.1
45 61 FRA GINER PABLO 1789 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:32.0 at 17:35.5
46 21 ITA SOSTIZZO MATTEO 1706 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:43.1 at 17:46.6
47 65 NOR HERFINDAL BJØRN HAUGO 2179 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:48:12.4 at 18:15.9
48 27 SUI GAY AURÉLIEN 1570 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:48:54.9 at 18:58.4
49 60 ESP ALCALDE SÁNCHEZ ANTONIO 1382 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:49:16.2 at 19:19.7
50 48 SUI LIETHA ARNO 1499 1998 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:52:27.2 at 22:30.7
51 67 SUI WEHRLI FLURIN 2080 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:53:03.1 at 23:06.6
52 53 ESP MOLINA AUGUSTÍN NICOLÁS 1840 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:56:30.2 at 26:33.7
53 58 AND BARTUMEU CARAMES ADRIÀ 2053 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:59:19.2 at 29:22.7
54 51 GER PELZER JOSEF 1979 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:59:43.1 at 29:46.6
55 63 GBR HAINES HECTOR 2130 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 2:18:35.0 at 48:38.5

DNF (6)
DNF 28 ESP PEREZ ANGLES ALBERT 1778 2001 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 25 ITA ROSSI GIOVANNI 1589 1999 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 54 GER OSTFALK MARKUS 2154 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF
DNF 24 SUI ARNOLD IWAN 31 1991 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF
DNF 42 SUI LATTION LUDOVIC 2073 2001 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 50 FRA BOUVET EDDY 1366 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1590m
Finish altitude : 1590m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 06.04.2022 13:06:58

Total ascent : 1660m
Total descent : 1660m
Stretch lenght : -m  

TECHNICAL JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Oriol Montero*
1° ISMF Referee: Marion Maneglia*  
2° ISMF Referee: Oscar Fernandez*

ISMF Event Director: Roberto Cavallo  
ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
62 - SERT YOANN (FRA) - C23 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote

Rank Bib
NOC
Code

Name ISMFID
Year of 
Birth

Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 31 ITA GUICHARDAZ SEBASTIEN 1586 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:40:40.9 -
2 26 AUT MAYER ANDREAS 1773 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:41:35.8 at 54.9
3 45 SUI BESSON LÉO 1569 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:42:10.0 at 1:29.1
4 36 FRA GALINDO ROBIN 1577 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:43:27.4 at 2:46.5
5 41 SUI PERRETEN PATRICK 1524 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:04.6 at 3:23.7
6 57 GER KLETZENBAUER THOMAS 1834 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:13.5 at 3:32.6
7 16 AUT VERBNJAK PAUL 1691 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:40.9 at 4:00.0
8 43 FRA BERNAZ JULIEN 1578 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:54.6 at 4:13.7
9 40 ITA ROSSI ALESSANDRO 1704 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:55.9 at 4:15.0

10 47 ITA FESTINI PURLAN PIETRO 2046 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:45:10.3 at 4:29.4
11 55 SUI FAVRE MATTEO 2077 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:46:12.3 at 5:31.4
12 29 SUI ULRICH FLORIAN 1426 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:46:52.8 at 6:11.9
13 44 SUI GRANGER KILIAN 1719 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:15.3 at 6:34.4
14 61 FRA GINER PABLO 1789 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:32.0 at 6:51.1
15 21 ITA SOSTIZZO MATTEO 1706 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:43.1 at 7:02.2
16 27 SUI GAY AURÉLIEN 1570 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:48:54.9 at 8:14.0
17 67 SUI WEHRLI FLURIN 2080 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:53:03.1 at 12:22.2
18 53 ESP MOLINA AUGUSTÍN NICOLÁS 1840 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:56:30.2 at 15:49.3
19 58 AND BARTUMEU CARAMES ADRIÀ 2053 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:59:19.2 at 18:38.3
20 51 GER PELZER JOSEF 1979 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:59:43.1 at 19:02.2

DNF (3)
DNF 28 ESP PEREZ ANGLES ALBERT 1778 2001 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 25 ITA ROSSI GIOVANNI 1589 1999 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 42 SUI LATTION LUDOVIC 2073 2001 ISMF - U23 Men DNF



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1590m
Finish altitude : 1590m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 06.04.2022 13:07:13

Total ascent : 1660m
Total descent : 1660m
Stretch lenght : -m  

TECHNICAL JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Oriol Montero*
1° ISMF Referee: Marion Maneglia*  
2° ISMF Referee: Oscar Fernandez*

ISMF Event Director: Roberto Cavallo  
ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
117 - HIEMER JOHANNA (AUT) - A3 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote

Rank Bib
NOC
Code

Name ISMFID
Year of 
Birth

Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 101 FRA GACHET MOLLARET AXELLE 606 1992 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:22:20.9 -
2 105 ITA MURADA GIULIA 1365 1998 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:24:45.8 at 2:24.9
3 104 ITA DE SILVESTRO ALBA 1215 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:25:14.3 at 2:53.4
4 103 FRA HARROP EMILY 2031 1997 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:25:59.2 at 3:38.3
5 107 ITA VERONESE ILARIA 1697 1996 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:27:43.2 at 5:22.3
6 109 SVK JAGERCIKOVA MARIANNA 1771 1985 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:29:34.4 at 7:13.5
7 125 CZE VASINOVA MARCELA 2190 1989 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:29:45.9 at 7:25.0
8 106 ITA MARTINI MARA 1640 1997 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:30:09.8 at 7:48.9
9 110 FRA PERILLAT-PESSEY CÉLIA 1637 1997 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:30:39.1 at 8:18.2

10 114 FRA BONNEL CANDICE 1428 1994 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:31:14.1 at 8:53.2
11 115 POL JANUSZYK IWONA 1743 1992 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:31:59.2 at 9:38.3
12 117 AUT HIEMER JOHANNA 2148 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:32:02.1 at 9:41.2 +1:00
13 111 FRA BONNEL LENA 1429 1996 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:32:12.6 at 9:51.7
14 113 FRA BONNEL LORNA 1431 1986 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:33:32.5 at 11:11.6
15 122 ITA NICOLINI ELENA 1179 1988 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:34:24.1 at 12:03.2
16 118 ESP ALONSO RODRIGUEZ ANA 1600 1994 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:35:07.0 at 12:46.1
17 124 ITA MORESCHINI LISA 1980 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 1:35:18.1 at 12:57.2
18 108 SUI SCHMID ALESSANDRA 1822 1997 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:35:33.2 at 13:12.3
19 129 SUI CHIARELLO DÉBORAH 1465 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:35:46.9 at 13:26.0
20 123 ITA BERTOLINA SAMANTHA 1583 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 1:36:52.4 at 14:31.5
21 128 POL TYBOR ANNA 40 1991 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:40:15.2 at 17:54.3
22 120 FRA GINDRE PERRINE 2065 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 1:40:19.9 at 17:59.0
23 116 ITA MASCHERONA KATIA 2032 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 1:41:31.8 at 19:10.9
24 127 ESP DE DIEGO AGUADO FÁTIMA 1633 1995 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:42:18.4 at 19:57.5
25 121 FRA MATTANA MALLAURIE 1639 1999 ISMF - U23 Women 1:46:33.9 at 24:13.0
26 130 CZE RUDOLFOVÁ TEREZA 2058 1989 ISMF - Seniors Women 1:50:01.5 at 27:40.6
27 119 FRA IRATZOQUY MARIE CHARLOTTE 1853 2000 ISMF - U23 Women 2:00:06.6 at 37:45.7
28 126 FRA TONSO JUSTINE 1487 2000 ISMF - U23 Women 2:00:07.0 at 37:46.1



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1590m
Finish altitude : 1590m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 06.04.2022 13:07:33

Total ascent : 1660m
Total descent : 1660m
Stretch lenght : -m  

TECHNICAL JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Oriol Montero*
1° ISMF Referee: Marion Maneglia*  
2° ISMF Referee: Oscar Fernandez*

ISMF Event Director: Roberto Cavallo  
ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
117 - HIEMER JOHANNA (AUT) - A3 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote

Rank Bib
NOC
Code

Name ISMFID
Year of 
Birth

Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 124 ITA MORESCHINI LISA 1980 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 1:35:18.1 -
2 123 ITA BERTOLINA SAMANTHA 1583 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 1:36:52.4 at 1:34.3
3 120 FRA GINDRE PERRINE 2065 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 1:40:19.9 at 5:01.8
4 116 ITA MASCHERONA KATIA 2032 2001 ISMF - U23 Women 1:41:31.8 at 6:13.7
5 121 FRA MATTANA MALLAURIE 1639 1999 ISMF - U23 Women 1:46:33.9 at 11:15.8
6 119 FRA IRATZOQUY MARIE CHARLOTTE 1853 2000 ISMF - U23 Women 2:00:06.6 at 24:48.5
7 126 FRA TONSO JUSTINE 1487 2000 ISMF - U23 Women 2:00:07.0 at 24:48.9



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1590m
Finish altitude : 1590m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 06.04.2022 13:07:43

Total ascent : 1660m
Total descent : 1660m
Stretch lenght : -m  

TECHNICAL JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Oriol Montero*
1° ISMF Referee: Marion Maneglia*  
2° ISMF Referee: Oscar Fernandez*

ISMF Event Director: Roberto Cavallo  
ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
218 - LOHFEYER JOHANNES (AUT) - A3 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote

Rank Bib
NOC
Code

Name ISMFID
Year of 
Birth

Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 201 SUI BUSSARD THOMAS 1820 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:16:22.2 -
2 202 FRA DAMEVIN ANSELME 1952 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:16:48.8 at 26.6
3 203 SUI BUSSARD ROBIN 1821 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:17:13.5 at 51.3
4 210 GER HÖSCH FINN 1944 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 1:17:24.8 at 1:02.6
5 204 ITA BALDINI ROCCO 1791 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:19:12.5 at 2:50.3
6 209 ITA TOMASONI LUCA 1969 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:19:12.9 at 2:50.7
7 208 ITA SALVADORI MARCO 1970 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:21:20.6 at 4:58.4
8 207 AND OLM ROUPPERT ORIOL 1772 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 1:21:25.6 at 5:03.4
9 216 AUT OBERAUER NILS 1775 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 1:21:26.9 at 5:04.7

10 215 FRA ROGIER NOÉ 1955 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:22:35.7 at 6:13.5
11 211 SUI KISTLER JON 1928 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 1:23:16.5 at 6:54.3
12 213 SUI DUBOIS LOÏC 2074 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 1:23:24.7 at 7:02.5
13 214 FRA CANTAN RÉMI 1950 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:23:52.4 at 7:30.2
14 218 AUT LOHFEYER JOHANNES 2003 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 1:25:12.9 at 8:50.7 +1:00
15 205 ESP RÀDUA IVERN MARC 1941 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:32:01.6 at 15:39.4
16 222 GER GRAMELSBERGER FELIX 2086 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:32:44.7 at 16:22.5
17 217 ESP FENOLL FERNÁNDEZ HUGO 1942 2003 ISMF - U20 Men 1:35:27.3 at 19:05.1
18 224 CZE STREJC MICHAL 2057 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:38:00.6 at 21:38.4
19 226 TUR KOMUR DOGUKAN 2124 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:54:21.5 at 37:59.3
20 225 TUR ELMASSILGI ERTUGRUL KAGAN 2125 2002 ISMF - U20 Men 1:59:42.3 at 43:20.1

DNF (3)
DNF 223 FRA GENOT CLÉMENT 2206 2003 ISMF - U20 Men DNF
DNF 219 SUI KAUFMANN ANDRI 2013 2003 ISMF - U20 Men DNF
DNF 212 FRA ANSELMET JÉRÉMY 2092 2003 ISMF - U20 Men DNF



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1590m
Finish altitude : 1590m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 06.04.2022 13:08:22

Total ascent : 1660m
Total descent : 1660m
Stretch lenght : -m  

TECHNICAL JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Oriol Montero*
1° ISMF Referee: Marion Maneglia*  
2° ISMF Referee: Oscar Fernandez*

ISMF Event Director: Roberto Cavallo  
ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
252 - PEDRANA MANUELA (ITA) - B5 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote

Rank Bib
NOC
Code

Name ISMFID
Year of 
Birth

Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 254 SUI DESEYN THIBE 1819 2003 ISMF - U20 Women 1:18:41.0 -
2 251 SUI ULRICH CAROLINE 1708 2002 ISMF - U20 Women 1:20:12.0 at 1:31.0
3 252 ITA PEDRANA MANUELA 2103 2003 ISMF - U20 Women 1:22:43.6 at 4:02.6 +1:00
4 255 ITA JUNOD NOEMI 2105 2003 ISMF - U20 Women 1:26:12.3 at 7:31.3
5 253 ITA BERRA SILVIA 1972 2002 ISMF - U20 Women 1:28:19.3 at 9:38.3
6 259 ITA SANELLI ERIKA 2025 2003 ISMF - U20 Women 1:32:37.4 at 13:56.4
7 257 ESP COSTA DIEZ MARIA 1779 2002 ISMF - U20 Women 1:35:30.7 at 16:49.7
8 256 ESP ORDOÑEZ COBACHO MARIA 1783 2003 ISMF - U20 Women 1:38:40.8 at 19:59.8
9 263 FRA DUPONT LOUNA 2213 2002 ISMF - U20 Women 1:39:15.8 at 20:34.8

10 260 ESP TORRA GENDRAU ARES 1781 2003 ISMF - U20 Women 1:42:01.3 at 23:20.3
11 261 SUI LIETHA RONYA 1927 2003 ISMF - U20 Women 1:52:05.6 at 33:24.6
12 262 TUR ZIYALAR CEREN 2207 2003 ISMF - U20 Women 2:19:58.9 at 1:01:17.9

DNF (1)
DNF 258 SUI BOCCHINO LAURA 2156 2002 ISMF - U20 Women DNF


